provide that in the event its timely performance is delayed or threatened by delay by any actual or potential labor dispute
the subcontractor shall immediately notify the next higher tier subcontractor or the Contractor, as the case may be, of all
relevant information concerning the dispute.

6.03 PROVISIONS APPLICABLE ONLY TO CONTRACTS EXCEEDING TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($25,000)

6.03.01. Suspension and Debarment. The Contract is a "covered transaction" for purposes of 49 C.F.R. Part 29. As
such, Contractor is required to verify that none of the Contractor, its principals, as defined at 49 C.F.R. 29.995, or
affiliates, as defined at 49 C.F.R.